NOTICE OF DETERMINATION

TO:	County Clerk County of: Riversia			ead Agency:
	2720 Gateway Driv		Ju	rupa Community Services District
	Riverside, CA 925		A	ddress: 11201 Harrel Street
			0.	Jurupa Valley, CA 91752
				ontact: Scott Lynch, Principal Engineer
			Ph	none: 951-685-7434
TO:	Office of Planning and P. O. Box 3044, Sacra	Research mento, CA 95812-3044		
	1400 Tenth Street Sacramento, California	n 95814		
	NOD submitted electronical	ly.		
SUBJECT	Filing of Notice of Do	etermination in Complia	nce with Secti	ion 21108 or 21152 of the Public Resources
Project T	Citle: Addendum No. 1 to the CC133656)	Mitigated Negative Dec	laration for Ma	aster Water Plan (District Project No.
	earinghouse Number	Contact Person:		Telephone Number:
	itted to SCH):	Scott Lynch, Principa	al Engineer	951-685-7434
2006091	110			
	Project Location – Identify st 5' or 7 ½' topographical map			a map showing project site (preferably a
	nment traverses through or alc no North 7.5' USGS topograp			0, Township 2 South, Range 6 West, San and Meridian.
General	Project Location (City and/or	County): City of Jurup	a Valley in the	e County of Riverside
IS/MND (ROW), Bellegrave alignment Bellegrave point near potable versite to a comajority jack and facilities.	included a 42-inch diameter of Campbell Street from the I we Avenue from Campbell Street in tresulted in the relocation of we Avenue and Lindsay Street ar Van Buren Boulevard. The water pipeline within the exist connection point in Bellegrave of the proposed pipeline will bore) will be used at the drain	water transmission main indsay Reservoir site to eet to Etiwanda Avenue the pipeline from Camp, the pipeline alignment Modified Project consisting roadway right-of-water Avenue. The pipeline be constructed using transage feature and SR-60 treas will be within the f	a pipeline with be a connection c. However, subbell Street to le remains unche ts of construct ay (ROW) of Le will be approxed ditional trenche freeway crossif cootprint that we	Master Water Plan evaluated in the MWP in the existing roadway right-of-way point in Bellegrave Avenue and within absequent planning of the pipeline Lindsay Street. From the intersection of langed and will continue to a connection and operation of a 42-inch diameter Lindsay Street from the Lindsay Reservoir simately 7,075 linear feet in length. The lang techniques. Trenchless methods (e.g., ing to install the pipeline beneath these was previously analyzed for the Lindsay OW alignment.
			Agency) appro	oved the above described project on: October
23, 2023, 8	and made the following deterr	ninations:		

FORM "F"

1.		The project will have a significant effect on the environment.				
	\boxtimes	The project will NOT have a significant effect on the environment				
2.		An Environmental Impact Report was prepared and certified for this project pursuant to the provisions of CEQA and reflects the independent judgment of the Lead Agency.				
		A Negative Declaration was prepared for this project pursuant to the provisions of CEQA and reflects the independent judgment of the Lead Agency.				
		A Mitigated Negative Declaration was prepared for this project pursuant to the provisions of CEQA and reflects the independent judgment of the Lead Agency.				
		An Addendum to the MND was prepared for this project pursuant to the provisions of CEQA and reflects the independent judgement of the Lead Agency.				
3.	\boxtimes	Mitigation measures were made a condition of the approval of the project.				
		Mitigation measures were NOT made a condition of the approval of the project.				
4.	\boxtimes	A Mitigation Monitoring or Reporting Plan was adopted for this project.				
		A Mitigation Monitoring or Reporting Plan was NOT adopted for this project.				
5.		A Statement of Overriding Considerations was adopted for this project.				
	\boxtimes	A Statement of Overriding Considerations was NOT adopted for this project				
6.	\boxtimes	Findings were made pursuant to the provisions of CEQA.				
		Findings were NOT made pursuant to the provisions of CEQA.				
7.	\boxtimes	This certifies that the location and custodian of the documents which comprise the record of proceedings for the Final EIR (with comments and responses) or Negative Declaration are available to the general public at the following location(s):				
		Custodian:	Location:			
		Jurupa Community Services District	11201 Harrel St			
			Jurupa Valley, CA 91752			

Date: November 14, 2023	Signature:
Date Received for Filing:	Chris Berch Title: General Manager, JCSD

2

FORM "F"